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WELCOME
We are so glad you have chosen to join us here at The 
Chapel for one of our weekend services. Whether you are 
a regular attendee or this is your first time with us, we want 
to make sure you know how much we appreciate you being 
here today.
 
To stay connected and for more information, you can find 
us at www.thechapel.net, Facebook, Instagram, and The 
Chapel app. You can also fill out a connection card in the 
row in front of you and place them in the mailboxes at the 
doors as you exit. Ultimately, we hope that The Chapel 
becomes a place you call home and where you can 
discover Jesus’ plan for you to Believe, Grow, Serve, and 
Change Your World!

 
Senior Pastor Brandon Holler

CONNECT
Sunday 9 AM, 10:30 AM, & 5:45 PM
Liz Faust  |        lfaust@thechapel.net

KIDS

ADULT GROUPS

MIDDLE SCHOOL (AMPD)
Sunday 9 AM & 5:45 PM
Luke Zeddis  |         lzeddis@thechapel.net

Throughout the Week
Amy Beam  |         abeam@thechapel.net

HIGH SCHOOL (FUSED)
Sunday 10:00 AM & 5:45 PM
Brandon Butz  |          bbutz@thechapel.net

Local, Regional, International Outreach
Newman Crook  |         ncrook@thechapel.net

MISSIONS

Visitations, Weddings, Challenges
Phil Johnson  |        pjohnson@thechapel.net

CARE

Sunday 9 AM, 10:30 AM & Throughout the Week 
Josh Lewis  |         jlewis@thechapel.net

ONLINE



TONIGHT 5:45 - 7:15 PM 
•	 Chapel Kids Club 

(Kids Wing, enter at 
Door 4)

•	 AMPD  PM (Middle 
School, Tower Lobby, 
enter at Door 11)

•	 FUSED PM (High 
School, Tower Lobby, 
enter at Door 11)

•	 Chapel Academy 
(Room 90, enter at 
Door 9)

•	 Family Discipleship            
Class (Room 136, 
enter at Door 11)

9/27: Chapel Seniors 
Maintain Your Brain

9/29 - 9/30: AMPD Fall 
Retreat

10/1: Communion

10/8: Fall Harvest Party

10/13 - 10/15: Chapel Kids 
4th/5th Grade Fall Retreat

10/15: Operation 
Christmas Child Collection 
Starts

10/17: Membership Class

LOOKING AHEAD

PrayerWorks Hosting
The Chapel will host another 
day of prayer at PrayerWorks 
in downtown Fort Wayne this 
Wednesday, September 27th! 
There are still slots available if 
you want to participate in this 
fantastic mission to pray over 
our city! You can see available 
hosting slots and signup by 
scanning the QR Code! 

New Family Discipleship 
Class Mini-Series
The next mini-series in Pastor 
Mark Goeglein’s Family 
Discipleship Class starts 
October 1st from 5:45 - 7:15 PM 
in Room 136. The second part 
of this 3-session class outlines 
how we can make Scripture 
a part of our daily routine and 
the importance of this Spiritual 
Discipline in setting an example 
for our families. You can register 
by scanning the QR Code!

FUSED Fall Retreat
There is still time to sign up for 
our FUSED Fall Retreat. Our 
Survivor Theme is back for 
this year’s fall retreat at Bear 
Lake Camp from October 27th 
- 29th! Students will participate 
in team-building activities with 
their adult leaders throughout 
the weekend, fellowship as we 
study the Bible, worship God 
and hang out together. Scan the 
QR Code to sign your student 
up for this fun weekend! 

EVENTS CENTER
•	 Stephen Ministry




